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them is the Central Arid Zone Re sear¢h ‘Institute at Jodhpur; then-, the Soil "Salinity Research Institute, at Karnal, the Central'Soil Research Conservation and Training TInstitutc at Dehra Dun, the ‘National ‘Bureau of Soil "Survey at’Magpur and ‘the National Research Centre ‘on ‘Black Soils at Dharwar. Apart from these Institutes, we have six all-India coordinated research -projects on soils, "With regard to the new Institute that we are going to set up, that Institute will be a Central Institute (Complementing ‘the research activities of all these existing ‘institutions and coordinated research programme.

SHRI S. B. SIDNAL The
Minister ‘has not told us what are the pre-requisites of the experts-on whose opinion site selection will be decided.

RAO BIRENDRA SINGH :
The experts will beappointed-by -the Government to.go into the question of site selection. But if the hon.
Member ‘has any parti. uar site in view, he can give his suggestion.

SHRI S. B. SIDNAL : In the south, particularly in Karnataka.

SHRI LAKSHMAN = MAL-

LICK :
There is a feeling among the farmers, specially.in my State of Orissa, that the ‘character of soil has been changing due.to the application of nutrients in high-yielding technology in relation to ‘erop production. May I knowfrom thehon. Minister how this Institute will coordinate with the Stite Government and other research scientists of ICAR and Agricultural Universities and the farmens;
Secoudly, by what time is the expert advice on site selection expected to be received ? ;

RAO BIRENDRA SINGH : I.
have already replied to this question.
If there is-anyother specific —gues-
ton which -the hon..Member wants to put, he may give notice.
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Unemployed educated in rural
‘and'urban areas

*311. SHRI HIRALAL R.
PARMAR : Will "the Minister ‘of RURAL RECONSTRUCTIO
be pleased to state : .

(a) whether , Government are aware -of -the growing -number of educated unemployed in rural and semi-urban areéas ;

(b) whether any study has been made about the number of such persons and possible venues of employment for these people:;

(c) whether State Government have requested the Central Governs ment to sanction more fund-for creating jobs ; and

~ (d) Ifso, the details thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRI-
CULTURE AND RURAL RE-
CONSTRUCTION (SHRI BALE-
SHWAR RAM) :(a) and (b) Yes,
Sir. National Sample Survey Orga-=
nisation 'has, through 27th round and g3ond ‘round "Survey estimated the number of the educated.unemployed. The Sixth Five-Year Plan (1980-85) has provided for various avenues of employment through the . programmes, namely, rural development, agriculture, animal husbandry, fisheries and agro, forestry, - rural industries services, business enterprises, TRY-SEM (training of rural youth for self-employment), district industries eentres’ programme etc. for them.

(c) and (d) Allocations of funds to the States ‘is made on the basis of pattern decided by National Development Council.
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SHRI SANTOSH MOHAN
DEV :May I ‘ask thé hon. Minister

-whether it is a fact that the number of unemployed people registered at
t in Assam is about 20 lakhs in rural and urban areas out of the total population of 156 lakhs and what schemes do the Government propose to take to cater to the needs of the people in Assam because the Assam trouble is mainly because of the unemployment problem which is one of the biggest problems ?

SHRI BALESHWAR RAM :
Sir, the question relates to the whole nation but the hon. Member wants specific information.

MR. .SPEAKER : The hon.
Member may give a specific question.
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DR. KARAN SINGH : Mr.
Speaker, Sir, the educated unemployed represents one of the most tragic waste of human and psychological resources of this country.
Some schemes have been made but, evidently, they are not having an impact on the problem.

Will the hon. Minister .be pleased to tell the House whether the Governmient is' considering ~some way of mobilising and utilising - the energies of these unemployed youth by ' setting up something on the lines of a National Service corps with these young people at a small cost, who can be given the sqcially useful tasks of performing tree plantation, social services, sanitation and So on, so that they do not become a burden on the society but are able to contribute something to. developing of a New India ?

SHRI BALESHWAR RAM :
My reply to this is this. I have noted down his suggestion. .

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHA-
KRABORTY : Sir, in view of the fact that the' Central 'Government has failed miserably to provide employment for all, will the Government eel it a duty to provide at least
;gmttl:_l‘ resl%lzf to the educated youth

e pe of unemployment relief as js being done nlil West

l and Maharashtra ? Will the
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Central Government be ready to do that ? '

SHRI BALESHWAR RAMY:
This is a State subject. The States are doing that.

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHA-
KRABORTY : Mr. Speaker, Sir, thisisnot at all a state subject. Will he come forward with a scheme ?

|
SHRI BALESHWAR RAMJ:
I have noted down your suggestion.

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHA-
KRABORTY : Well, at least you have noted down my suggestion.
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THE MINISTER OF AGRI-
CULTURE AND RURAL RECO-
NSTRUCTION, IRRIGATION
AND CIVIL = SUPPLIES (RAO
BIRENDRA: SINGH) : (a) Area sown to t from the 1st
July, 1980 to the goth June, 1981
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